Cantwell, 470 F.3d 1087, 1091 (5th 

Cir. 2006) (internal quotation marks and citation omitted).  We also concur 

with counsel that there is a clerical error in the final order of forfeiture that 

should be corrected to reflect that Williams has forfeited his interest in 

eighteen million, five hundred thousand dollars ($18,500,000.00).  See FED. 

R. CRIM. P. 36.   

Counsel’s motion for leave to withdraw is GRANTED, counsel is excused 

from further responsibilities herein, and the APPEAL IS DISMISSED.  See 

5TH CIR. R. 42.2.  Williams’s motion to appoint counsel is DENIED.  The matter